G.N. 2843

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

2136143
3088824
2569569
2566561
2129677
2734233
2970662
2731517

2863435
1659186
3088017
2731159
1953200
2415310
2863557

1787263
2730399
2866021
2863527
2966120
2567022
1791588

1791473
2272764
2863437

ACT ASIA COMPANY LIMITED
ADADORIS LIMITED

AEROTECH CORPORATION LIMITED
AGRIASIS COMPANY LIMITED
ANDATONG TRADING LIMITED
ANXINYI SOFTWARE SERVICE LIMITED
ART POINT INTERIOR DESIGN LIMITED

Ann Celebrities International (HK) Limited

B&H RARE GEMS LIMITED

BAOTA PETROCHEMICAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
BILLIONS TOP TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
BONUS PAY INVESTMENT PROPERTY CO., LIMITED
BOYLESCOTT LIMITED

Baohui Electronics Technology Limited

Belt And Road Hundred Wars Culture Media Group Co. Limited -The-

Biden Consulting Company Limited

BioMaxx Group Limited

CEM SIN LIMITED

CHANGDONG TRADING CO., LIMITED

CHINA MAKER FINANCIAL STOCK CO., LIMITED
CHINA PACIFIC OCEAN LIMITED

CHINA RELIGIOUS CULTURE RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT CO.,
LIMITED

CHINA SANSHA INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
CHINA UNITED CREATOR FINANCIAL LEASING LIMITED
CHINA WANSHOU INT'L GROUP CO., LIMITED
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2731598
2566268
2734437
2272436
0768336
2272424
2970487
2863378

2731403

2569522

2866047

2966232

2566952
2270537
2569419
2970795
2860985
2270564
2966230

2970598
2563962
2569319
2734043
0987423
1755035
2419490
13567217
2410747
2737153
2863584

CHUN SHING ECOTECH LIMITED

CHUNWAH (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED
CINLITG ELECTRONIC (HONGKONG) LIMITED
CONVEY BIOTECH LIMITED

CRUISE FERRIES (HK) LIMITED

CadVision Development Asia Limited

Carajas Trade Limited

Central Conrad (HK) BioTech Company Limited

China Science and Technology (Hong Kong) Limited

Chinese B&R Intercontinental Resources Holding Limited

Chinese Medicine International Group Medical Makeup Research
institute (Hong Kong) Limited

Corona Beer Group Co., Limited

D.C EDUCATION GROUPS LIMITED
DIXU(HONGKONG)JEWELRY CO., LIMITED

DONGCHUANG TRADE INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED
DOODLEBUG LIMITED

DOUBLE DRAGON FOREIGN EXCHANGE (HK) CO., LIMITED
DTL Lighting Manufacture Co., Limited

Deyuanju Housekeeper Holding Group (Hong Kong) Limited

Dream International Group Share Co., Limited
ENDOTONIX LIMITED

ENERGETIC STAR LIMITED

EPROAUDIOS INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
ESKA BVBA LIMITED

EURO-ASIA INTERNATIONAL INC. LIMITED

EVER HONOUR TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
EVERWAY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

EVOL GEAR LIMITED

Ecological Green Transportation Limited

Eire Holding Co. Limited
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2569605
2415640
2068448
2418506
2970599
2885898
2964823
2859238
2966305
2861043
2736997
2272833
2419495
2563767
1653601
2707123
2964964
3088598
1786686

1653451
1782435
2738170
0858550
2731277
2567007
1782138
2970659
2863934
2860802
2861105
2419412
2272438
2730570

FIELD WAY LIMITED

FONS FURNITURE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
FStar Trade Co., Limited

FXBK INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

Feifan Network Technology Limited

Fengqun Trading Co., Limited

Forever Green Global Capital Limited

Fortune Land-Brand Co., Limited

GANLEX TRADE LIMITED

GB CONTRACT TRADING LIMITED

GBLIFE E-COMMERCE LIMITED
GLASSHOUSE TECHNOLOGIES API LIMITED
GLOBAL LUCK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GOLD BASE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GOOD WORK INT CHINA LIMITED

GREAT TIME CONSULTANTS LIMITED
GREAT WISE INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED
GREEN BOOK (HK) LIMITED

GUANGDONG FOSHAN OUMEIIA POTTERY AND PORCELAIN
LIMITED

GUANGZHOU RUNSECU ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED
Germany WeiLang Group Limited

Global Achieve Trading Limited

H & E DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
HASMO BUSINESS GROUP LIMITED

HEAVEN SEA LIMITED

HENGDALI PRINTING (HK) LIMITED

HI-D TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK AIZHUOXI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK DIELAI GROUP LIMITED

HK FANLI TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK Global Marketing Limited

HK HE RUN INVESTMENT LIMITED

HK HYL IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADE LIMITED
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2730471

2866014
2272378
2860799
2431522
2863888

3088778
3088794
2966307
2736967
2415374
2733558
2418342
3084883

2569712

2970585
2968307
2132875
1952526
2737930
2569336
2965042
3088483
2863500
2863472
2569499
2863507
2966205
2738195

2418053

HK Research Based Medical Group Holdings Limited

HK WEIGE TRADING LIMITED

HK XINSHANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG GREEN ELITE LIMITED

HONG KONG JUCAI INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG NEW CARRIE LNTERNATIONAL BEAUTY CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG ZHANGHONGWEI TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG ZHUFENGBO TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG ZITIA INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG GUANG BIN CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HAZEL QIU JEWELRY GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG HONGSHENG CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED
HONGKONG HaiChang electronic Company Limited

HONGKONG JIAN ZHONG INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG LINGYAN HEALTH MANAGEMENT CONSULTING
GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG NOBLE PET FOOD LIMITED
HONGKONG SANHUI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG WEIWEI DRESS LIMITED

HONGKONG YU LI GROUP CO., LIMITED

HUAHUA HOLDING LIMITED

HUAYICHENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HYSOC Limited

Haoyue Investment Co., Limited

Hong Kong Aoming International Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Boyuan International Development Co., Limited
Hong Kong E-League Limited

Hong Kong Guohong Development Co., Limited

Hong Kong Huasha Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Puhuayongdao Property Evaluation Consulting Limited

Hong Kong Rui Qin Commerce And Trade Limited
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2863470
2968113
2866114
2863467
2133684
2970608
2861157
2133640

2274883
2964759
2730327
2736903
1659329
2860872
2966309
2734685
2136328
2966287
2566854
1653214
2859224
2934755
2738157
3088120
2566587
2748704
2876570

2964902
1506024
1362799
2563775
2415156

Hong Kong Shengtai International Development Co., Limited
Hong Kong Sun Beer Brewing Limited

Hong Kong Yayu International Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Zhengde Industry Co., Limited

Hongkong Jiaxuan Live Planet Entertainment Co., Limited
Hongkong Rhodea Biological Technology Co., Limited
Hongkong Shine-see International Group Limited

Hongkong Tongda Disposal & Collect Limited

IDEA INVESTMENT (HK) COMPANY LIMITED

IN KING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

INFLIX INVESTMENT LIMITED

INTERSTELLAR HONG KONG LIMITED

IT WORKFORCE LIMITED

JAC PACKAGING & ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED
JIALIN TRADING CO., LIMITED

JTANUO MACHINERY (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
JINCHASHU GROUP HOLDING LIMITED

11Q Trade Limited

JS CONSULTANCY SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED
JUENIAN GLOBAL LIMITED

JUFAN TRADE LIMITED

JURUI TRADING CO., LIMITED

Ji Siang International Limited

JiaMu International Trading Co., Limited

Jian Fa (HK) Investment Limited

JinXinRong Printing Co., Limited

Jinchang Dongye Specialsteel Casting Co., Limited

KAI'YICK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KEEN FAME ENTERPRISE LIMITED

KENAIR INTERNATIONAL (CHINA) ENTERPRISE LIMITED
KEY LINK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KINGSLEY (HONG KONG) INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
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2964900
2964899
2731390
2411076
2135973
2863226
2563916
2136334

1362851

2415638
2289681
2410892
2737847
2733935
2569334

2863290
1953537
2734563
2863902
1956217
1158628
2734137
2863492
1356763
2730449
2863426
1265460
2863373
2877016
2734665
2038222
1790110

KIU WONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KO FILL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KOWLOON FURNITURE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
KUAQU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Katya International (HK) Limited

Kla Capital Limited

Klu Limited

LAN'S ART GROUP LIMITED

LBHY AUTO INSPECTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED

LET KIDS BE KIDS EDUCATION CENTRE LIMITED
LEVEL UP TECHNOLOGY GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
LIJIE SANITARY PRODUCTS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LIK SUI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

LIN & YI LIMITED

LIONS CLUB OF HONG KONG TSEUNG KWAN O
(INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

LOONG PENG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
LUCKY BUDDHA LIMITED

Laveau Group Limited

Leumann Advisory Limited

LinkSource Software Limited

Loraas Trading Limited

M-DAY GLOBAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
MASTER CHEMICAL CO., LIMITED

MASTER SUCCESS ASIA LIMITED

MING LAM (HONG KONG) LIMITED

MING MOTORCYCLE INDUSTRIES CO LIMITED
MING YANG INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS CO., LIMITED
MIM MAGNETICS LIMITED

MONEY STAR TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
MOON LIGHT INVESTMENTS (HK) INC. LIMITED
MULTI WELL INC. LIMITED

MY EDUCATION LIMITED
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2966130
2861251
2863898
2418177
3087573
2135924
2275311
2136478
1653382
1804917
2563764
2274911
2746719
2855693
0321829
2965979
1790040
2569570
2965980
2965982
2583325
2865989
2744361
2278526
2875782
2738109
2272471
2860776
1488625
2861130
1356576
2562940
2863415

Meat Affair Limited

Meizhoubao Business Co., Limited

Ming Wen Trading Co., Limited

NEW HAPPINESS TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
NEW HORIZON TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
NINGBO STEEL INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
Newbas Hardware Co., Limited

OCEAN HARBOUR TRADING LIMITED

OEUF MEDIA LIMITED

0IQ Media Technology Limited

ON UNIVERSAL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
ONWAYTRACK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
OPPORTY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

OnePlus Advisory Limited

PACIFIC MASTER CONSULTANTS LIMITED
PO YAU TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
POLARIS INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
POWER CRUISE LIMITED

POWER RICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
PRIME MOON TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
PROFIT LINK LIMITED

PROMISING GROUP LIMITED

PROSPECT BASE (HK) LIMITED

Puffer Studio Limited

Qianhai International Trading Co. Limited

RICH CHAMPION ENTERPRISES LIMITED
RIGHT VIRTUE LIMITED

RUI HONG TECONOLOGY (HK) LIMITED
Riepenau Fine & Rare Asia Limited

Rongshang Global (Hong Kong) Investment Limited
SCL (Hongkong) Investment Company Limited
SDN Holdings Limited

SHANGCHENGXIN RETAIL E-COMMERCE LIMITED
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1362566 SHANGHAI PEOPLE ENTERPRISE GROUP MACHINE FEARMSEEEMEATRA

ELECTRICAL LIMITED Eil
2132870 iﬁﬁgglﬂ PEOPLE WATER PUMP ELECTROMECHANICAL R ANRKEHERRAE
3088008 SHANGHAI WANJIALE PUMP LIMITED SR A TR AT
2270793 SHENZHEN XIYUAN OPTO-ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED EYIE B AR A
2064783 SHISHEN DADA HEALTHY FOOD CULTURE CO., LIMITED AR R CE SRR A

=

0063135 SHIU CHI CONSTRUCTION & DECORATION COMPANY Ikl AR A T

LIMITED
2738002 SINO CITY INVESTMENTS LIMITED IIEspk s A PR LA ]
1356321 SPARKLE BOND LIMITED BIFRATR AT
2068334 SPARKLE PROFIT LIMITED SEFRIETRAT
2563769 STAR FULL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED B SAREATRAE
2859244 STARFIRE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED BEY KEEE SHERAT
2064961 STARHARBOUR (HK) MEDI SUPPLY LIMITED L (E ) B S A TR A E
2133597 SUNRAY LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED [ B AR R A TR A E]
2623569 Shanghai Fluttering Dairy Co., Limited AEEEMERSE 2623569 AR

AT

2419175 Shanghai Renmin Kaili Pump Industry Co., Limited FEARSFZEERRAFE
2410971 Sheng Trading Company Limited FEIE S A RAE
2731474 Shenzhen Yi Da import and Export Co., Limited I EEEH OARAE
2730599 Smile Technology Worldwide Limited RURRHEERERAIRAE]
2272723 Splendid Catering Company Limited SR EATRAH
2418547 Step Forward Nut & Native Products Trading Co. Limited Pt R R e SV A TR A H]
0323061 TAIMA DEVELOPMENT LIMITED & ESEARAT
0989772 TB HOLDINGS LIMITED TFREEATR AT
2569303 TECHINBT COMPANY LIMITED ZHE R R A
2730289 THAT SING THAI LIMITED REFARAT
2068038 TIANSHENG TRADING CO., LIMITED FREE AR AE

2418540 TIME 8 LIMITED

2859248 TONG HONG TRADE LIMITED F R AIRAE
2562741 TOP CROWN INCORPORATION LIMITED HELTARAE
2730123 TREVIEW TRADING LIMITED T AR AE

2863338 TRI-T INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

0987224 TSC INDUSTRIAL LIMITED EX O ¢ o1



2569325
3088612
2415434
2278173
2569574
2968200
2860868
2876235
2731210
2966285
2731294

2418175
1653383
2730537
0173614
1160449
2874456
2966229

2734024
1786448
1804647
1790072
2563000
2863313
3087528
2272749
2738185
3086004
2863530

1652923

1782634

TWO LEFT HANDS TRADING LIMITED
Thai-MM Limited

Tomlinson Co. Limited

Top Collectibles Limited

UNION SUNWORLD LIMITED

UP WATER LIMITED

VICTORIA 8 LIMITED

WAY HOI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WEN-S TRADING LIMITED

WHY Trade Limited

WID International Investment Assessment Consulting Co., Limited

WIN RICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

WING YIN INVESTMENT LIMITED

WM INTERNATIONAL PTE. LIMITED
WORLDFAST SHIPPING LIMITED

WORLDWIDE UNITED LIMITED

Xingong Electrical Appliances (Shanghai) Co., Limited

Xinsilu Science&Technology (Hong Kong) Group Co., Limited

YAOSHENG TRADE CO., LIMITED

YAU LUEN VEKEA FURNITURE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
YONGWET INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
Yancheng jinlongda machinery manufacture co., Limited
Yicai Assets Administration Limited

Ying Hong Trading Co., Limited

YouMeiPinYou Beauty Limited

YuanRen Group (HK) Co., Limited

ZHANG LIN TRADING CO., LIMITED

ZHIYA TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
ZHUANG'S ENTERPRISE GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED

ZIBO LINZI MUYUN MATERIAL LIMITED

ZIBO TOPUNION CO., LIMITED
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2570111 ZTE NETWORK TELECOM TECH LIMITED oh B R TR A E
2411217 ZUU ASTA HOLDINGS LIMITED -THE-

2866115 Zhijian Group (Hong Kong) Co., Limited RS FEE(F B AR AT

12 May 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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